
    

 

 
Amendment No. 2 to the Cooperation Agreement 
 

Between 
 

 UNEP DTU Partnership (UDP) 
 

and 
 

The Ministry of Environment of the Republic of 
Peru 

 
Under the iniciative for Climate Action 

Transparency (ICAT) in Peru for the 
implementation of capacity building for the 

preparation of the National Inventory of 
Greenhouse Gas and the generation for the 

design of the “Financing Register" 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”) 

 
 
 

 
Pursuant to Article 14 of the Agreement between UDP 
and the Ministry of Environment of the Republic of 
Peru, made on October 4, 2018, amended with 
Amendment No. 1 of January 21, 2020, the Parties 
agree to amend the Agreement.  
 
The purpose of this Amendment is to reflect a no-cost 
extension of the duration of the Agreement and to 
amend Annex A and B accordingly with updated 
timetable and payment schedule.  
 

 

General provision 
 
1.1 As per the Agreement, Article 3.1 is hereby 
amended as follows: 
 
“This Agreement will be in force from the date of 
signature by both Parties until November 30, 2020, 
unless terminated in accordance with Article 11”. 
 
1.2 The amended Annex A and B are appended to this 
Amendment and forms part of the Agreement. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Adenda No. 2 al Acuerdo de Cooperación  

 
Entre 

 
UNEP DTU Partnership (UDP) 

 
y 

 
El Ministerio del Ambiente de la República del 

Perú 

 
Bajo la iniciativa para la Transparencia en la 

Acción Climática (ICAT, por sus siglas en inglés) 
en Perú para la implementación de 

fortalecimiento de capacidades para la 
elaboración del  

Inventario Nacional de Gases de Efecto 
Invernadero y la generación de información para 

el diseño del “Registro de Financiamiento” 
(en adelante, el “Acuerdo”) 

 
 
De conformidad con el Artículo 14 del Acuerdo, 
suscrito el 4 de octubre de 2018 entre UDP y el 
Ministerio del Ambiente de la República del Perú, 
modificado mediante Adenda No. 1 del 21 de enero 
de 2020, las partes acuerdan modificar el mismo.  

 
El propósito de esta Adenda es reflejar una 
extensión, sin costo, de la duración del Acuerdo y 
enmendar los Anexos A y B de acuerdo con el 
cronograma de actividades y de presupuesto 
actualizados.  
 
Disposición general 

 
1.1 El numeral 1 del Artículo 3 del Acuerdo se 
modifica en su totalidad de la siguiente manera: 
 
“Este Acuerdo tendrá una vigencia desde la fecha de 
la firma del presente documento hasta el 30 de 
noviembre de 2020, a menos que sea terminado de 
conformidad con el Artículo 11”. 
 

1.2 Los Anexos A y B actualizados se adjuntan a esta 
Adenda y forman parte del Acuerdo.  

 

 

 

 



 2 

 
1. Entry into force 

 
This Amendment No. 2 shall enter into force on 
August 31, 2020. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement 
remain valid and unchanged. 
 
This Amendment shall be appended to the 
Agreement, and shall be construed as an integral 
part of it. 
 

 

For and on behalf of UDP: 
 
Date: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Peter Skotner 
Deputy Director, COO 
UNEP DTU Partnership 
DTU Management  
Technical University of Denmark 

 
1. Entrada en vigor 

 
Esta Adenda No. 2 entrará en vigencia con eficacia 
desde el 31 de agosto de 2020. 
 
Todos los demás términos y condiciones del 
Acuerdo siguen siendo válidos y permanecerán 
inalterados. 
 
Esta Adenda se adjuntará al Acuerdo y se 
interpretará como parte integrante del mismo. 
 
 
Por y en representación del Ministerio del 
Ambiente de la República del Perú: 

 
Fecha:  

 

 

 

 
 
Gabriel Quijandría Acosta  
Ministro del Ambiente 
República del Perú 
  

 
 

 

30-11-2020


		52654669726d6120504446312e352e34
	2020-11-30T17:26:08-0500
	JAMES MORALES:NB-JMORALES:192.168.45.22:48A472AD792E:ReFirmaPDF1.5.4
	MORALES CAMPOS James Raphael FIR 40768775 hard ce7d23243b363ea3130c631882078671d546e9b8
	Doy V° B°


		52654669726d6120504446312e352e34
	2020-11-30T17:53:48-0500
	User:LAPTOP-KGEABGHT:192.168.43.173:283926A92EF7:ReFirmaPDF1.5.4
	SECADA DALY Laura FAU 20492966658 soft e5e89c17cd57a6b1abd1849dc92fb465f804a2f6
	Soy el autor del documento


		52654669726d6120504446312e352e34
	2020-11-30T18:05:47-0500
	OGPP:NB-OGPP:172.20.10.7:48A472AD797E:ReFirmaPDF1.5.4
	MORALES DUEÑAS Danny Daniel FAU 20492966658 soft 9a54366e759ca6fab169e7c3f49e4a7116c2adb4
	Doy V° B°


		52654669726d6120504446312e352e34
	2020-11-30T21:55:34-0500
	Liliana:VZ111275:192.168.1.44:74E5F9428902:ReFirmaPDF1.5.4
	QUIJANDRIA ACOSTA Gabriel FAU 20492966658 hard 7c72c550f890cb6582b87da1fdc8b14ccc499d73
	En señal de conformidad




